
12/18/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM

CASE NUMBER: 20-0587-EL-AAM
CASE DESCRIPTION: Ohio Power Company
DATE OF SERVICE: 12/18/2020
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: P- l)k

FlL^
Sign Here:. 'CLm A

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO POWER COMPANY DBA AEP OHIO
STEVEN T. NOURSE
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA
29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-715-1608
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*McKenney, Bryce A 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:330-730-4941 
Emailrbmckenney@mcneeslaw.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax;614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
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12/18/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetmcci@vorys.com

none *Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)558-8913 
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

none ♦Alien, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

none ♦Dougherty, Trent A Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510 
Email:trent@theoec.org

none Mains, Rachel N.
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)227-8813 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:mains@bricker.com

none ♦Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614)227-4821 
Fax:(6l4) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

none ♦Blend, Christen M. Ms.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza
29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1915
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none

none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM 
Email:cmbIend@aep.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4395 
Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634
Email;RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite 1
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506 
EmaiI;mleppla@theoec.org

*Grundmann, Carrie H
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
no Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterIipps.com

*Molter, Zee 

180 East Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)526-9206 
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov
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none
Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM 

*Betterton, Evan F Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
DublimOH 43016
Phone;(904)305-4584
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

none *Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-0469 
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none Hogan, Christopher J. 
Zieger, Tigges & Little LLP 
41 South High Street 
3500 Huntington Center 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-324-5078 
Fax:614-365-7900 
Email :hogan@litohio. com

none *StafF, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street 
I7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-719-2840 
Fax:614-469-4653 
Email:mpritchard@mcneesIaw.com

none *Kelter, Robert Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:312-795-3734 
Fax:312-795-3730 
Emaii.Tkelter@elpc.org

none *Kuitz, Michael L. Mr.
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12/18/2020 Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM 
Boeh«v, Kurtz 8c Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none Little, Jr., Marion H.
Zieger, Tigges & Little LLP 
41 South High Street 
3500 Huntington Center 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-324-5078 
Fax:614-365-7900 
Email: little@litohio .com

none *Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 E. Gay Street 
Suite 2400 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-591-5474 
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

none *Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

none *Cox, Caroline Ms.
Enviromnental Law & Policy Center 
35 E Wacker Dr Ste 1600 
Ste 1600
Chicago,IL 60601 
Phone:(865) 803-1778 
Email:ccox@elpc.org

none *Fykes, Lucas A Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716
Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com
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none

none

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

♦King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 466-0461 
Email;Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

none

none

WILLIAMSON, DERJUCK PRICE 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE PLLC 
1100 BENT CREEK BLVD STE 101
MECHANICSBURG,PA 17050 
Phone:(717) 795-2741 
Fax:(717) 795-2743
EmaiI;DWILLIAMSON@SPILMANLAW.COM

SPOTTSWOOD, JHAY T.
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET 

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-2300 
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:JSPOTTSWOOD@BRICKER.COM

none Hemstein, Kara H.
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:khemstein@bricker.com

none NONE

none ♦Miller, Christopher L. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP 
250 West Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-462-5033 
Fax:614-224-3886
Emaii:christopher.miller@icemillerxom
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none

none

Service Notice For Case; 20-0587-EL-AAM 
*Stinson, Dane 
Bricker & Eckler 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(6I4) 227-4854 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

*Galion, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-227-2I90
Fax;614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

PARTY OF RECORD
ARMADA POWER LLC 
DREWROMIG 
230 WEST ST 
SUITE 150
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-918-2064
Email:DROMIG@ARMADAPOWER.COM

INTERVENOR

NONE
ATTORNEY

CHARGEPOINT 

254 E HACIENDA AVE 

CAMPBELL,CA 95008

NONE

Clean Fuels Ohio NONE

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC

THE fCEYBANK BUILDING 
88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

*WHITT,MARKA 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
THE KEY BANK BLDG 
88 E BROAD ST STE1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3411
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC 

THE KEYBANK BUILDING 
88 EAST BROAD STREET SUITE 1590 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-3946

NONE
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ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

21 WEST BROAD STREET 
SUITE 800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-4189 
Phone:614-488-3301

Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM 
COX, CAROLINE
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER 
21 W. BROAD ST., FLOOR 8

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:312-673-6500 EXT.3742 
EmaiI:COX@ELPC.ORG

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO 
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD CENTER 
21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone;(614) 469-8000

NONE

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
21 EAST STATE STREET, I7TH FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-469-8000 
Fax:614-469-4653

GLOVER, REBEKAH J.
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 E. STATE STREET
17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:rglover@mcneeslaw.com

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC 
BETHANY ALLEN 
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NATIONWIDE ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC

230 WEST STREET, SUITE 150 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL ATTY
ROBERT DOVE
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Fax:(614) 464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

OLIKER, JOSEPH E 
IGS ENERGY
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 
Email:JOE.OLIKER@IGS.COM

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 

Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
EmaiI:glpetrucci@vorys.com

NONE

none KURTZ, MICHAEL L
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET, SUITE 1510
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CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513.421.2255
Fax:513.421.2764
EmaiI:MKUKTZ@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;614-659-5065
Email;mnugent@igsenergy.com

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
ANGELA O'BRIEN
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-9531
Email;ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

NONE

OHIO ENERGY GROUP 
JODY KYLER COHN, ESQ. 
36 EAST SEVENTH STREET 
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI ,OH 45202
Phone;513-421-2255
Fax;5I3-421-2764

NONE

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.
KURT J BOEHM
36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

NONE

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET 

COLUMBUS.OH 43215-4291 
Phone:614-227-2300 
Fax;614-227-2390 
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

*Parram, Devin D Mr. 
Bricker and Eckler LLC 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-8813

Email:dparram@bricker.com

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY
ROBERT DOVE
65 E STATE ST., SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax:614-464-2634

NONE
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Email;RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM
Service Notice For Case: 20-0587-EL-AAM

OMA ENERGY GROUP 
KIMBERLY BOJKO 
CARPENTER ;0[[S & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, STE 1300 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100

NONE

ONE ENERGY ENTERPRISES LLC 
KATIE JOHNSON TREADWAY 
12385 TOWNSHIP ROAD 215 

FINDLAY,OH 45840 
Phone:419-905-5821

Email:KTREADWAY@ONEENERGYLLC.COM

WARNOCK, MATTHEW W ATTORNEY
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 S THIRD STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2388
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:mwamock@bricker.com

THE KROGER CO
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

NONE
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